*Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/	1 121 = 111 = 211	United States Patent and Trademar	
SIND NO. COOL COLD (SIND OF	F 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 11	SHEET	
\	10321512	24	
To the Director of	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please reco	ord te attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conve		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David R. Erickson Wilder Companioni		Name: SDGI Holdings, Inc.	
		Internal Address: Suite 508	
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
	eyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue	
Execution Date(s) March 29, 2006	8.4	90
	Merger	39.	33
Security Agree	ement Change of Name	City: Wilmington	
☐ Joint Research Agreement		State: Delaware	
Government Interest Assignment			
	ler 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19801	_
Other		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)		is document is being filed together with a new applic B. Patent No.(s)	cation.
A. Tatent Applied	211011110.(0)	B. Fatoric No.(6)	
//4/2006 HTECKLU1 00000	0009 11394453		
C:8021	(40.00 DP		
	Additional numbers att	ttached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents	:
	ment should be malled.	involved: 1	
Name: <u>David D. K</u>		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: P.O. Box 5			t
Street Address. F.O. Box 5		None required (government interest not affecting	ı title)
City a Boloigh		8. Payment Information	
City: Raleigh		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: NC Zip: 27602		Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(</u>	919) 854-1844		
Fax Number: <u>(</u> 919) 854-2084		b. Deposit Account Number	
Email address: dkalish@coatsandbennetbcom		Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		March 31, 2006	
	/Signature	Date	
	David D. Kalish	Total number pages including cover	3
	Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and documents	_

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

No. 4870 P. 4/5

Mar. 30, 2006 5:07PM MEDTRONIC/SOF DANEK 901-344-1583

P23469.00/4906-145

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For valuable consideration, David R. Erickson, of 837 Harbor Isle Cir E, Memphis, TN 38103; and Wilder Companioni, of 1695 Kings Pond Cove, Cordova, TN 38016; hereby assign their right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a SURGICAL SCREWDRIVERS WITH TORQUE CONTROL AND METHODS OF USE, which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith to SDGI Holdings, Inc., of 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 308, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application or for said Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patents to be held and enjoyed by SDGI Holdings, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by David R. Erickson and Wilder Companioni had this assignment not been made.

March 29, 2006

March 29, 2006

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

STATE OF KYNESSEE				
1. Cleanter (Mass	_, a Notary Public for said County and State, do			
hereby certify that David R. Erickson personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.				
_). A A			
Witness my with and official seal, this the	_day of			
20 CO STATE				
OF TENNESSEF	1 \ -1 \ \ \ \			
(Official Shal)NOTARY	leun & Mo			
The second secon	Notary Public			
My commission expires My COMMISSION EXPIRES:	V O			
100000				
STATE OF COUNTY				
1. Jenniter Mass	_, a Notary Public for said County and State, do			
hereby certify that Wilder Companioni personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.				
	Man			
Witness my hand Hild Wicial seal, this the 29	_day of			
STATE OF				
# TENNESSEE	(
(Official seal) NOTARY	Notary Public			
MILITAN CONST				
My commission expires My COMMISSION EXPIRES: May 27, 2009				
wy commission expires MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	 :			

2

PATENT REEL: 017715 FRAME: 0754